



Derry City & Strabane
District Council

Comhairle
**Chathair Dhoire &
Cheantar an tSratha Báin**

Derry Cittie & Stràbane
Destrict Cooncil

Ref: FOI / 598

15 June 2016

Mr
Email: @aol.co.uk

Dear

Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request ICT Hardware details

I refer to your FOI request as above and respond as follows:

1. A list of the models of the physical servers, storage devices, tape libraries, network switches and routers under support contracts; as well as the cost and duration of said contracts, with start and end dates and service level associated with the equipment. Could you also supply the names of the suppliers of aforementioned support services?

We are currently in the processing of installing newer server kit. All this Kit will have 3 years support from the Start of June this year, All covered By Dell Direct and Capita Managed Solutions

Servers

2 x Dell PowerEdge r730xd Server

Dell PowerEdge FX2

Dell SCV2020 ISCSI

Dell SCV 2020 SAS

Dell PowerEdge 12gbs HBA External Controller

Dell SC120 Enclosure

3x Dell PowerEdge fc630 Server

Kit bring migrated to DR will also be supped under this agreement, but currently supported by Xperience.

1 x IBM system x 3630

3 x IBM system x 3550 M4

2X IBM 3650 M4

Derry

C/o Council Offices
98 Strand Road
Derry
BT48 7NN

Strabane

C/o Council Offices
47 Derry Road
Strabane
BT82 8DY

+44 (0) 2871 253 253
info@derrystrabane.com
www.derrystrabane.com

f Derry City & Strabane District Council
@dcsdcouncil

We also have a left-hand SAN, 4 x HP Blades and an HP Blade enclosure which are out of support and being phased out in the project in our old DR Site

Networking kit

15 x 2960 Cisco Switches support until 23/3/2017 Support by Eir Business

1 x 3850 Cisco Switch Support until 23/3/2017 Support by Eir Business

8 x Cisco 2960 out of warranty

1 x Cisco 3750g Out of warranty

3 x Fortigate firewalls 3 year support starting July 2016 Support by Eir Business

4 x Dell n4032 also cover under 3 year support contract from Dell and Capita

2. I would also request the name of the person/s in your organisation responsible for the maintenance support contracts.

Paul Jackson

If you are dissatisfied with our response you have rights of review and appeal; these rights consist of two review processes. Firstly our internal review procedure is available by contacting:

John Kelpie

Chief Executive

Derry City and Strabane District Council

98 Strand Road

Derry BT48 7NN

Tel 028 71253253 or email john.kelpie@derrystرابane.com

Secondly, you can appeal directly by contacting the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner

Wycliffe House

Water Lane

Wilmslow

CHESHIRE SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or email: casework@ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely

Head of Business

Derry

C/o Council Offices
98 Strand Road
Derry
BT48 7NN

Strabane

C/o Council Offices
47 Derry Road
Strabane
BT82 8DY

+44 (0) 2871 253 253
info@derrystرابane.com
www.derrystرابane.com

 Derry City & Strabane District Council
 @dcsdcouncil